
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Barossa & Light Cricket Association 
2025-26 Junior Contact List 

 
 

Junior Committee 
Name Role Email Phone 
Brett Nitschke Junior President bnitschke@hsfe.com 0467 816 475 
Andrew Goodridge Junior Vice President goodridge@internode.on.net 0408 816 496 
Corey Roberts Junior Treasurer corey@evogroup.net.au  0438 276 226 
Jarrod Steinborner Junior Committee jarrods@steinborner.com.au 0428 818 108 
Rebecca Iredale Junior Committee rebecca@millardconveyancing.com.au 0408 101 993 
SACA Competitions Administrator competitions@saca.com.au 8300 3800 
PlayCricket Support playcricketsupport@cricket.com.au 1800 CRICKET 

 
 

Junior Coordinators 
Club Contact Email Phone 
Angaston Jeremy Alexander jeremy060810@outlook.com  0488 381 060 
Eudunda Robertstown Michael Zerner michael.zerner@bigpond.com  0439 802 600 
Freeling Russell Gorski bargebri@bigpond.com  0407 398 083 
Gawler Central Dave Reiman cricket.juniors@gcsc.com.au 0478 805 528 
Gilbert Valley Kym Vandeleur kymvandy@hotmail.com 0417 871 064 
Greenock Graham Nitschke ski.nitschke@gmail.com 0412 282 964 
Kapunda Kynon Hewitt kynonh@jtj.com.au  0413 102 484 
Light Pass Kurtis Lamond kurtis.lamond@tweglobal.com  0428 662 834 
Long Plains Ed Cay ecay.mail@gmail.com  0428 428 707 
Lyndoch Jarrod Steinborner jarrods@steinborner.com.au 0428 818 108 
Mallala Matthew Birchmore mallalacricketclub@gmail.com  0406 731 441 
Nuriootpa Damien Schiller nuriootpacc@hotmail.com  0438 671 995 
Sandy Creek Nathan Gum nathanandanna2013@gmail.com  0424 228 461 
South Gawler Josh Ktisti joshsgcc@gmail.com  0438 671 995 
Tanunda Paul Kilby paul@kilbyss.com  0418 351 010 
Willaston Tim Riches juniors@willastoncricketclub.com.au  0432 028 598 

 
 

Coaches – Rookies 
Team Contact Email Phone 
Angaston Rookies Greg Bain greggles64@hotmail.com  0418 597 653 
Eudunda Robertstown Rookies Michael Zerner michael.zerner@bigpond.com  0439 802 600 
Gawler Central Rookies Daniel Oliver danieloliver@y7mail.com  0432 227 808 
Light Pass Rookies Tom Schwarz schwarz.w.tom@gmail.com 0403 526 346 
Long Plains Rookies  Mary-Jane McArdle maryjane@mcardleprojects.com.au 0417 822 311 
Lyndoch Rookies David Green david.green642@schools.sa.edu.au  0401 762 745 
Mallala Rookies Brad Burns bradleyburns06@gmail.com  0447 587 795 
Nuriootpa Rookies Adam Wilksch awilksch@hotmail.com  0407 721 081 
Sandy Creek Rookies Ben Johnson johnson.bs@outlook.com  0424 344 240 
South Gawler Rookies Raymond Smith rayraydmc@hotmail.com  0433 315 703 
Tanunda Rookies Brad McArdle brad.mcardle@bigpond.com  0447 853 345 
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Coaches – Under 10 
Team Contact Email Phone 
Angaston U10 Luke Simons luke.c.simons@gmail.com  0410 489 700 
Eudunda Robertstown U10 Michael Zerner michael.zerner@bigpond.com  0439 802 600 
Freeling U10 Ellen Launer elle.smally82@gmail.com  0418 268 908 
Gawler Central U10 Clinton Blaess c_blaess@bigpond.com 0400 492 847 
Gilbert Valley U10 Dylan Busch cjbracko@gmail.com  0419 858 383 
Greenock U10 Copper Heads Taryn Kelly tarynschiller@hotmail.com  0433 753 910 
Kapunda U10 Kym Jarman kymjarman@gmail.com  0409 840 764 
Light Pass U10 Simon Herrmann herrmann.sj@gmail.com  0417 085 039 
Lyndoch U10 Jarrod Steinborner jarrods@steinborner.com.au  0428 818 108 
Nuriootpa U10 Craig Schulz craigschulz@live.com  0401 886 155 
Sandy Creek U10 Jared Semmler jareds@ilsg.sa.edu.au  0439 937 017 
Tanunda U10 Paul Kilby kilby_paul@hotmail.com  0418 351 010 
Willaston U10 Des Deuter des.deuter107@schools.sa.edu.au  0433 946 858 

 
 

Coaches – Under 12 Division 1 
Team Contact Email Phone 
Angaston U12 Div 1 Dan Killey dan@tinshedwines.com  0412 047 737 
Gawler Central U12 Div 1 Ben Pfitzner ben@zorichgroup.com.au  0459 171 314 
Gilbert Valley U12 Div 1 Sam Goodfellow  solarsam.sge@gmail.com  0448 100 220 
Kapunda U12 Div 1 Jason Mackenzie jason@ntsrural.com  0419 123 376 
Mallala U12 Div 1 David William Cawrse davidcawrse9@gmail.com  0406 731 441 
Nuriootpa U12 Div 1 Craig Isbel craig@izway.com.au 0423 040 385 
South Gawler U12 Div 1    
Willaston U12 Div 1 Tim Riches timrenaeriches@gmail.com  0432 028 598 

 
 

Coaches – Under 12 Division 2 
Team Contact Email Phone 
Angaston U12 Div 2 Craig Doecke angastontransportservices@outlook.com  0419 865 842 
Gawler Central U12 Div 2 Ty Stock tystock@bigpond.com  0417 211 509 
Greenock U12 Div 2 Taipans Simon Klingbiel sklingbiel84.sk@gmail.com 0422 099 886 
Greenock U12 Div 2 Vipers Bede Mackie bedemackie@gmail.com  0426 192 104 
Light Pass U12 Div 2 Ryan Schiller ryanschiller84@gmail.com  0412 685 895 
Lyndoch U12 Div 2 Ethan Carpenter beef.carpenter@me.com  0427 169 510 
Sandy Creek U12 Div 2 Nathan Gum nathanandanna2013@gmail.com  0424 228 461 
Tanunda U12 Div 2 Nick O'Leary nickoleary10@gmail.com  0402 322 533 
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Coaches – Under 14 
Team Contact Email Phone 
Eudunda Robertstown U14 Jack Mosey jack.mosey25@gmail.com  0409 773 055 
Gilbert Valley U14 Matt Norman mnorman17@hotmail.com  0401 657 672 
Kapunda U14 Kynon Hewitt kynonh@jtj.com.au  0413 102 484 
Long Plains U14 Ed Cay ecay.mail@gmail.com 0428 428 707 
Lyndoch U14 Iain Simes iainsimes@hotmail.com  0421 831 213 
Mallala/Freeling U14 Matthew Birchmore birchmorematt@gmail.com  0406 731 441 
Nuriootpa U14 Ashley Klose ashandmegs@gmail.com  0400 543 514 
Sandy Creek U14 Steve Hogan hoges_001@hotmail.com 0428 118 672 
South Gawler U14 Brett Drewett tbmechanicalengineering@gmail.com  0412 713 226 
Willaston U14 Jye Stephens jye2018@outlook.com  0431 678 089 

 
 

Coaches – Under 16 
Team Contact Email Phone 
Eudunda Robertstown U16 Scott Heidrich scottstephheidrich@bigpond.com  0439 814 112 
Gawler Central U16 Simon Longman simonlongman53@gmail.com 0457 808 821 
Gilbert Valley/Kapunda U16 Harrison Callery hcallery08@gmail.com  0493 787 274 
Nuriootpa U16 Brad Currie brad@nakedrunwines.com.au  0400 898 268 
Sandy Creek U16 Jamie McCafferty jimmymac_11@yahoo.com.au  0402 127 114 
South Gawler U16    
Tanunda U16 Christian Canute christian@rusdenwines.com.au  0407 614 475 
Willaston U16 Luke Cahill luke-cahill@hotmail.com  0421 670 150 
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